## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

**ORIGINAL** September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

#### **WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

Operator: License # 34357	API No. 15 - 077-21672 00-00
Name: Atlas Operating, LLC	County: Harper
Address: 15603 Kuykendahl Suite 200	W2 -NW - SW - SW Sec. 28 Twp. 31 S. R. 9 East V West
City/State/Zip: Houston, Texas 77090	990 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Pioneer / NCRA	feet from E / (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Ramy H Farrag	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (281 ) 893-9400 x.239	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Val Energy,INC.	Lease Name: Dirks Well #: 7
License: 5822	Field Name: Spivey - Grabs Basil
Wellsite Geologist: Sean Deenihan	Producing Formation: Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1639 Kelly Bushing: 1649
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4601 Plug Back Total Depth: 4545
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 266 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
03/17/2010         03/22/2010         05/12/2010           Spud Date or         Date Reached TD         Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs at TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.  All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the off and gas madely have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Knmy H Carray	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Production Coordinator Date: \( \( \lambda / \lambda / \lambda / \lambda / \lambda \)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of	If Denied, Yes \( \subseteq Date: \( \subseteq \subseteq \text{Date: \( \subseteq \subseteq \subseteq \subseteq \text{Date: \( \subseteq \subseteq \subseteq \text{Date: \( \subseteq \subseteq \subseteq \subseteq \subseteq \subseteq \text{Date: \( \subseteq \su
20	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED
Notary Public: Ramesh Persand	UIC Distribution OCT 2 1 2010
	RAMESH PERSAUD   014 ( - DLQ - 10125/17)
The state of the s	COMMISSION EXPIRES September 10, 2012  KCC WICHITA



:JAMIDIS:

Operator Name: Atla	as Operating, LLC		Leas	e Name:	Dirks		Well #: 7		
Sec Twp	31 S. R. 9	☐ East	Coun	ty: Harpe	er				
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re	en and closed, flowing ecovery, and flow rates	nd base of formations and shut-in pressures if gas to surface test, nal geological well site	, whether s along with	shut-in pr	essure reached	static level, hyd	ostatic pressu	res, botton	n hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		Yes V No	,	<b></b> ✓ l	₋og Forma	tion (Top), Depth	and Datum	s	Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	eological Survey	Yes V No		Nan Heel			Top 3549		Datum 1900
Cores Taken		☐ Yes 🗸 No		Lans			3726		2077
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes  No			s Shale		4144		2495
List All E. Logs Run				Chei	okee Shale		4392	-2	2743
_				Miss	issippian		4432	-2	2783
CNL/CDL ME	EL, DIL, CBL								
			RECORD	✓ N	lanarement .		mar.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Report all strings set		eight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type a	ind Percent
Surface	Drilled 12-1/4"	Set (In O.D.) 8-5/8"	Lbs 23	. / Ft. }	Depth 266	Cement 60/40 poz	Used Additive:		lditives
Production	7-7/8"	4-1/2"	10.9	5	4593	AA2	195	5% salt, 1/4 celloflai	ke +
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENT	ING / SQ	JEEZE RECOR	D			
Purpose:  —— Perforate  —— Protect Casing  —— Plug Back TD  —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sack	s Used		Type and	Percent Additive:	S	Jan co a
					1				
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plu cotage of Each Interval Pe	3	e		acture, Shot, Cemer Imount and Kind of M		rd	Depth
4	4445-50				850 Gals 15%	6 HCL		4	4445-4460
4	4456-60				Frac'd w/ 21,	000 lbs Sand 32	2 bbls of Fluid	4	4445-4460
								į.	
TUBING RECORD 2-	Size 3/8"	Set At 4470	Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes 🗸 No	)		
Date of First, Resumer 06/04/2010	rd Production, SWD or Er			<b>✓</b> Flowin	g Pump	product.		er <i>(Explain)</i>	
Estimated Production	Oil E	Bbls. !Gas	Mcf	Wate	er E	Bbls. (	Gas-Oil Ratio	·····	Gravity
Per 24 Hours	3	250		2		8	3333	25	5
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF CO	OMPLETION .			Production Inte	rval			
Vented ✓ Sold (If vented, Se	Used on Lease ubmit ACO-18.)	Open Hole Other (Spe	✓ Per	f. [ [	Dually Comp.	Commingled _			



PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE 1 of 1 1003241 03/19/2010 INVOICE NUMBER 1718 - 90272110

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B PIONEER EXPLORATION LTD

PO Box: 38

L SPIVEY

KS US

67142

O ATTN:

LEASE NAME

Dirks 7

LOCATION

COUNTY

Harper

STATE

KS

JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

,	EQUIPMENT	#	PURCHA	SE ORDER NO.		TERMS	T
40161845	20920	- 1	l			1	DUE DATE
					·	Net - 30 days	04/18/2010
Cl A-to-				QTY	U of	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
or Service Dates:	03/18/2010 ti	o 03	1/18/2010	ı	"	1	<b>I</b>
040161845							
171001E104.00-				1	1 1	l J	i
171801518A Cemer CNW-8 5/8" Surface	it-New Well Casing	g/Pi (	)3/18/2010	1	1 1		
Cement				1	1		
60/40 POZ				175.00	EA	5.40	945.01
Additives Cello-flake				41.00			¥70.0,
Calcium Chloride		Di	ESCRIPTION	41.00	EA	1.66	68.26
Calcium Chloride		_	AAIHE HAG	450.00	EA	0.47	214.04
Cement Float Equipme Vooden Cement Plug	ant	$-\frac{1}{1}$	ACCOUNT # /	10021.00	EA	_	<del>-,,,,</del> ,
lileage			WELL NAME	pulsery		- <sup>72.00</sup>	72.0
eavy Equipment Mile	:age	•	AFE#	100.00	м	3.15	315.00
lileage roppant & Bulk Delive 	04	מה		378.00	М	- 0.73	
lleage		birg;	ATE	APPHOVED	-	0.72	272.16
ending & Mixing Serv	rice Charge		,	175.00	MI	0.63	110.25
ckup nit Mileage Charge-Pio	International Con-		,	50.00	HR	1 21	
imp charge-Hourly	;kups, Vans & Car	3	!		Arri	1.91	95.62
pth Charge; 0-500			J	1.00 H	HR	450.00	450.00
menting Head w/Man g Container Utilizatio	ifold		1	1.00 E	EA	1	
pervisor	n Charge		1	11	7	112.50	112.50
rvice Supervisor			1	1.00 н	HR .	78.75	78.75
			1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
			1			1	l
				-		1	
			1				RECEIVED
				1			OCT 2 1 2010
							1
			J	1	1	KC	C WICHITA

PL

THER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP
PO BOX 841903
PO BOX 10460
MIDLAND, TX 79702

SUB TOTAL

TAX

2,733.59

INVOICE TOTAL

65.05

2,798.64



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124

### FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 1518 A

308 03-1	18-10	DISTRICT PRA	177		NEW D	OLD F	PROD [	TICKET		CHES		
CUSTOMER	Pione	R Explo	ea fini	<del></del>				IN  WDI	V ——	ORDER NO	A ).;	
ADDRESS			CHITON		LEASE DIRKS 7 WELL NO.							
CITY		STATE			SERVICE CREW Sallions, Molson, M. Magrow							
AUTHORIZED 8		:			SERVICE C	REW_S	allions,	Molso	ربد	M. Neck	10 m	
EQUIPMENT	HBS	· EQUIPME	NT# HRS	<del></del>	JOB TYPE:	CNA	185/8	54KY .c	e .	•		
9959/2092	,	Mil	TING	EQUIF	MENT#	HRS	TRUCK C	WLED 03.	10	ATE TOP	TIME	
9826/198	FU 25	MAL				_	ARRIVED	AT JOB		AM /		
	<del></del>	<del> </del>					START OF			AMO		
;		<del> </del>				-	FINISH OP			AMO	44	
			<del></del>			<u> </u>	RELEASED	_	124	O AM a	500	
_	CON	ITRACT CONDITION execute this contract of and only those ter it the written consent	P. 624			<u> </u>		M STATION 1		IL 50		
EM/PRICE REF. NO.	N	IATERIAL, EQUIP	MENT AND SERV	/ICES LISED		<del></del>		IER, OPERATOR	1, CO	TRACTOR OR	AGE	
103	0/40 P	2 Cnit	WEITH AND SERV	TICES USED		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	CE	\$ AMOL	JNT	
106	c/17ake	>				SK	175		$\perp$	2,100	a	
	GIRIUM					16	453		+	151	77	
101	Legau	Pluc &	5/8			FA	1		+-	475	1:	
113 1	3. IK D	der chi	<u> </u>			mi'	100		+	700	00	
100	ricky	milita				77n	378			604	17	
	landy	- Mixing	chaere			mi sk	175		igaplus	212	5	
	Depth	Supportal Land				84	1/3		┼	245	00	
504 0	Tue Cox	charge of	-300'			54	Ž		<del>                                     </del>	1,000		
	7		a val			FA	/			250		
							<del></del>		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	┼	
		<del></del>						RE	CE	VED	+	
					<del></del>			ОСТ	2	2010		
								001	~	7010	$\vdash$	
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			$\vdash$	
								KCC	NI	CHITA	1 1	
CHEMICA	L / ACID DATA		]	SERVICE				KCC SUB TO	NIC FAL	CHITA		
CHEMICA				SERVICE MATERIAL	& EQUIPME	NT	%TAX (	ON \$	NIC FAL	CHITA		
CHEMICA				SERVICE MATERIAL	S	NT	%TAX (	ON \$		CHITA		
lice.	L/ACID DATA			MATERIAL	s -77/	rank	%TAX (	ON \$ ON \$		0,733 DLS	54	
CHEMICA  VICE JESENTATIVE  SERVICE ORDER	L/ACID DATA		THE ABOVE N	MATERIAL AN	S TH	rank	%TAX (	ON \$ ON \$		0,733 DLS	59	



PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE									
1 of 2	1 241	03/28/2010									
	INVOICE NUMBER										
1718 - 90277581											

p	~	2	٠	٠
E	_	a		_

(620) 672-1201

B PIONEER EXPLORATION LTD

1 PO Box: 38

F SPIVEY

KS US 67142

o ATTN:

LEASE NAME Dirks 7

O LOCATION

COUNTY Harper STATE KS

STATE KS

JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

B JOB CONTACT

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE
40164524	19905				Net - 30 days	04/27/2010
	<u> </u>		QTY	U of	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates	: 03/23/2010 to 03	2/23/2010				
0040164524						
171801520A Cem CNW-4 1/2" Longs	ent-New Well Casing/Pi tring	03/23/2010 <b>DES</b> (	RIPTION			
Cement			195.00	EA	7.82	1,524.90
AA2 Cement		ACC	OUNT #			
Cement		WELL	NAME 25.00	EA	160015 5.52	138.00
60/40 POZ		<del></del> -			1900D	
Additives		· -	AFE # 49.00	EA	1.70	83.40 <sup>-</sup>
Cello-flake		DATE				
Additives		•••	1,099.00	APPRO!	ED 0.23	252.77
Salt					The state of the s	
Additives			92.00	EA	2.76	253.92
Cement Friction Red	ducer					
Additives			138.00	EA	2.37	326.92
Gas-Blok Additives			1 400		10.10	04.40
CS-1L, KCI Substitu	<b></b>		4.00	EA	16.10	64.40
Additives		•	500.00	EA	0.40	197.80 1
Mud Flush			300.00		0.40	137.00
Cement Float Equip	ment	( - R 200     )	1.00	EA	36.80	36.80
Top Rubber Cement		15			33.00	55.50
Cement Float Equip	_ }		1.00	EA	103.50	103.50
Guide Shoe-Regular						
Cement Float Equip			1.00	EA	92.00	92.00
Flapper Type Insert						
Cement Float Equip	ment		6.00	EA	39.10	234.60
Turbolizer						
Mileage	···		100.00	МІ	3.22	322.00
Heavy Equipment M	ileage		515 00		2.7	070.0
Mileage Proppant & Bulk Del	ivery Charges		515.00	Mi	0.74	379.04
Mileage	ivery Charges	[	220.00	мі	0.64	141.68
Blending & Mixing S	ervice Charge		220.00	1411	0.04	141.00
						RECEIVED
					İ	OCT 2 1 2010



PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE 2 of 2 ,241 03/28/2010

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90277581

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B PIONEER EXPLORATION LTD

F PO Box: 38

 $_{\mathbf{L}}^{-}$  SPIVEY

KS US

67142

o ATTN:

LEASE NAME 0

Dirks 7

LOCATION

COUNTY

Harper

STATE

KS

JOB DESCRIPTION T

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.	TERMS	DUE DATE	
40164524	19905				Net - 30 days	04/27/2010
			QTY	U of	· UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
Pickup			50.00	6	1.96	97.7
Unit Mileage Charge Pump Charge-Hour	ge-Pickups, Vans & Cars rly		1.00	HR	1,159.20	1,159.20
Depth Charge; 400 Cementing Head w						
Plug Container Util			1.00		115.00	115.0
Supervisor Service Supervisor			1.00	HR	80.50	80.5
				Ī		
				İ		·
			i			
				-		
						RECEIVED
						OCT 2 1 2010
						KCC WICHITA

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 10460 MIDLAND, TX 79702

SUB TOTAL TAX 5,604.18

INVOICE TOTAL

150.63

5,754.81



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

# FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 1520 A

The same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the sa			IPING & WIRELINE					DATE	TICKET NO				
DATE OF JOB 3 - 2	23 -/	 ن	DISTRICT PRA 44			NEW D	OLD _	PROD IN	J 🗆 WDW	□ CUSTO	OMER R NO.:		
CUSTOMER	Pope	CR	EXPLORATION		ı	LEASE	Diek		7	W	ELL NO.		
ADDRESS			,			COUNTY HARPER STATEKS							
βΊτγ			STATE			SERVICE CREWS 4/1, Jan, Vegtel, NI. MEGRAW							
AUTHORIZED E	BY				,	JOB TYPE:	C 12 11	1 4 1/2	ONESTICA LED O	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
EQUIPMEN'	T#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIP	MENT#	HRS	TRUCK CAL	LED 9 - 23 - 1	DATE (	AMO T	IME	
19903/1990	5	40	mije					ARRIVED AT				00	
19826/1980	10	40	62					ļ			<b>器</b> 07		
19867								START OPE		) <u> </u>	M12	<u>30</u>	
								FINISH OPE	RATION		AM /3/	10	
								RELEASED	3.23-10	0 1	AM/34	15	
								MILES FROM	A STATION TO V		50		
ITEMPRICE REF. NO.	ITEMPRICE MATERIAL FOLIRMENT AND CERVICES LICE							GIGNED:(WELL OWNED	ER, OPERATOR, C		OR OR A		
CP 105	A4 : 2	? cn	; <del>t</del>				SK	195		2	3/5		
CP 103	60/4						sk	25			300	00	
CC 102	Cell				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		16	49			181	30	
Cc 111	50/+				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	χ.	16	1.099			549	10	
CC 112	cmt		o tri				15	92			552	00	
Cc 115	CAS						15	138			210.	20	
C 704	KCL						SAL	4			140	00	
CC 151	MUD	7/4	ch				9BL	500			430	00	
CF 102	Top	Robb	on plug 4/2				EA	1			80	00	
CF 250	quide	sh	سے و				5.0	1		9	225	00	
CF 1450	ENS	cat	HORY			·	50	/				40	
CF 1450	Terib.						82	8			510	20	
E 101	Hegy	4 8	gat.		·	<u>.</u>	mi	100			700	ان و	
E 113	134/6	Del	leg .				m	575			<u> 324</u>	0-	
5 100	sul	g e	militu		RECEIV	<del>/ED</del>	mi	50			212	ن محد	
E 240	Blace	<u> </u>	mixing change	<u>e</u>	RECEIV	/	SK	220			308	40	
S 003	Serve	<u> </u>	applan		nct 2 1	2010	CA	/			75	<u>40</u>	
E 205	Dept	4 6	Jaye 400/- 50	000			514	/		1	570		
<i>504</i>	verg	CUNI	Time Randies	K	CC WIG	CHITA	3kin				250	00	
CHE	MICAL /	ACID DA	TA:						SUB TOT	AL			
					SERVIC	E & EQUIF	MENT	%TAX	ON \$			$\vdash$	
							ERIALS %TAX ON \$						
						-	Mans	gul	TOTA	AL		10	
. •								,		5,6	04 1 .5	P	
SERVICE		/ ,	110	THE ABOVE					1		-		
REPRESENTATIV	100	ert,	bellier 1	ORDERED B	BY CUSTON				r stou	ince			
FIELD SERVICE C	ORDER N	10.					(WELL OW	NER OPERATO	R CONTRACTOR	OR AGENT	)		

CLOUG LITHO - Absente, TX



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124

### FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1520 A 1718

Phone 620-672-1201 PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO. DATE OF OLD PROD INJ ☐ WDW JOB DISTRICT **CUSTOMER LEASE** WELL NO. **ADDRESS** COUNTY Hick STATE # CITY STATE SERVICE CREW 4% **AUTHORIZED BY** JOB TYPE: **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS TRUCK CALLED -4 ARRIVED AT JOB 4. START OPERATION AM / **FINISH OPERATION** RELEASED MILES FROM STATION TO WELL CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** \$ AMOUNT 3/5 300 131 111 11 7 4 مريضي 1 تمثير 5.34 0. به ربرته **SUB TOTAL** CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ **MATERIALS** %TAX ON \$ TOTAL

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

REPRESENTATIVE /

ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: (WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTACTOR OR AGENT)

**SERVICE** 



#### TREATMENT REPORT

Customet?	NUCE.	ر مدسحر	0/020		L	ease No.			Date									
Lease	Λ	ikk		· V · Z	V	Veli #	2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-			7	07-5	23-10				
Field Order #	Statio	on P	21-4			<u>-</u>		Casing	1/2	Depth 45	フィ	Cor	Inty HARF	352/		State		
Type Job	4) 4	1/2	Love	string				<del>-</del>		ormation			<u> </u>	Legal Do	escription			
PIPI	E DATA		· '	ORATI	NG	DATA		FLUID	USE	D		-	TREA		RESUME			
Casing Size	Tubing S	ize	Shots/F	it			Ac	eid				RAT	E PRE	SS	ISIP			
Depth 4593	Depth		From		To		Pr	e Pad			Max	· .	<b>-</b>	······································	5 Min.	5 Min.		
Volume 3	Volume		From		To		Pa	ıd	Min 10 Min			10 Min.						
Max Press	Max Pre	ss	From		То		Fr	ac			Avg				15 Min.			
Well Connection	on Annulus	Vol.	From		То						HHP Use	ed			Annulus P	ressure		
Plug Depth	Packer D	epth	From		То		Flu	ush			Gas Volu	ime			Total Load			
Customer Rep	resentative					Station	Mar	nager	AUE	Sec	.4	T	reater	Gest.	fulling	,		
Service Units	19867	199	03	19905		19820	,	17860										
Driver Names	Sullinge	1/2	Ach			M. A	VOSA	ĮW										
Time	Casing Pressure		ubing essure	Bbls.	Pum	ped		Rate					Servi	ce Log				
2700		<u> </u>							01	J Lac	Sa	1/	y Me	rely		•		
	,														· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		<u> </u>							ļ	Rus	109	5.7	r 41	2 10	· 2 . C26			
		_						<del></del> ,						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
1130		├							10	ASI	C 02				-	<del></del>		
1140	12 :	<u> </u>							$\neg$	osk	/			Éc c	`5,5.			
1230	150	<u>  ·                                   </u>			20			1/2	T .		KC Z		6					
/					7 2	2					10 71	454						
)		<del>                                     </del>			<u> 3</u>			<i>-</i> ,,	<del>                                     </del>		ACCK							
-/		-			0			51/2							15 14			
12/2		<del>                                     </del>						41/2	12	<u> 1 - 60</u>	ر در در در در	C 171.1	· 0.7	<u>~, ~ c</u>	WAGE, P	out, Lisic		
1253	250				7		•	7 /2	1/2/	POSE	Plug	4/	J1) SY	DI-j	<u>'</u>			
	410	<del>                                     </del>			_				Les	ow to	1 x							
1310 .	1600			7	3		:			/	lowi							
	000	<del>                                     </del>			ر ح				10	Ti -	R.H.	<del> </del>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					<u>,</u> 4/				11/	ug !								
										//	suile	16_			RECI	EIVED		
												, ,				1 2010		
											Then.	K,	Car.)					
			$\prod$									/			KCC W	/ICHITA		
			Ī															

Atla's Operating, LLC 15603 Kuykendahl rd, Suite #200 Houston, TX 77090

Oct. 19, 2010

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market-Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE:

Dirks # 7-Completion Report

Sec. 28 TWP. 31S R.9W Spivey-Grabs-Basil Field

Harper, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following drilling completion information on **Dirks # 7**Well located **Sec.28 TWP 31 S R9W**- Harper County-Kansas API No. **15-077-216720-00-00** 

- 1. Well completion form ACO-1 (Original +2 copies).
- 2. 2 Tickets of surface casing and production cementing.
- 3. 1 copy of Geologist report.
- 4. 1 copy of Dual Induction Log.
- 5. 1 copy of Dual Compensated Porosity Log.
- 6. 1 copy of Micro resistivity log.
- 7. 1 copy of Sonic Cement Bond Log.

Pioneer Exploration requests information of side two of this form to be held confidential for a period of 12 months.

If additional information required please advice

Sincerely,

Ramy H. Farrag

**Production Coordinator** 

Cc:

Well Files

Regulatory Files

RECEIVED

OCT 2 1 2010

KCC WICHITA